DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.		
	G. L. Dudley, Jr.	
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	P. 0. Box 1034	R
ADDRESS	- Parkersburg, W. Va.	
	June 15, 1948	,19
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATIO	N
ADDRESS	Grant	District
Lucy Nuzum,		Q
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	- Marion	County
R F D #1, Watson, W. Va.	Well No. 1 - 8	
ADDRESS		
Yeary manny	Lucy Nuzum	Farm
FENTLEMEN: The undersigned well operator is entitled	to drill upon the shove named form or t	reat of land for
il and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the		
Dec. 28, 1943 , m	Co. (see greed to	, to
Attsburgh & West Virginia Gas L. Dudley, Jr. Oct. 23, 1946	, and recorded on th	ie 25th day
f February 1944	_, in the office of the County Clerk for	said County in
Book 392 , page 569 .		
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned and County above named, determined by survey a land marks. The undersigned well operator is informed of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on what aries of the same, who have mapped their working the same, who have mapped their working the same is the same of the same.	and courses and distances from two perm and believes there are no coal operators ich said well is located, or within 500 fee ags and filed their maps as required by la	operating beds et of the bound-
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above nan		tions than man
The above named coal operators or coal owner desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the D a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by such at forms for use in making such objections promptly on request and that all such objections are ground or grounds on which such objections are posed location should be moved to overcome same	they are required to make by Section 3 l cause a dangerous condition in or about repartment of Mines within ten* days from the d	of said Code, if their respective m the receipt of further notified tment of Mines bly possible the
(The next paragraph is to be completed of	only in Department's copy.)	
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat w		
amed coal operators or coal owners at their abor on the same day with the mailing or delivery Vest Virginia.	ve shown respective address of this copy to the Department of Mine	day before, s at Charleston,
Ve	ery truly yours,	
tarts below Pittsburgh coal.	T. L. Windfley,	87.
Address	P. 0. Box 1034 STREET	
of Well Operat	Parkersburg. W. Va.	
wen Operal	CITY OR TOWN	
		08/25/202
	STATE	

*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

Charleston, W. Va.		
	G. L. Dudley, Jr.	
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	P. O. Box 1034	PERATOR
	Parkersburg, W. V	a.
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADI	DRESS
	June 15, 1948	19
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LO	
ADDRESS	Grant	District
Lucy Nuzum,	35	a
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	Marion	39°30'
R F D #1, Watson, W. Va.	Well No. 1 - 8	
ADDRESS	W 611 110.	
ADDRESS	Lucy Nuzum	Farm
GENTLEMEN:		
The undersigned well operator is entitled to o	drill upon the above named far	m or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case		
Dec. 28, 1943 , made Pittsburgh & West Virginia Gas Co.	(assigned to	
G. L. Dudley, Jr. Oct. 23, 1946)	, and recorde	d on the 25th day
of February 1944 , i	n the office of the County Cle	rk for said County in
Book 392 , page 569 .		
and County above named, determined by survey and cland marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which saries of the same, who have mapped their workings a coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named a	believes there are no coal operaid well is located, or within and filed their maps as required	erators operating beds 500 feet of the bound-
The above named coal operators or coal owners (desire to make to such proposed location, or which the the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cau coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depara copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said I that forms for use in making such objections will promptly on request and that all such objections must ground or grounds on which such objections are bas posed location should be moved to overcome same.	if any) are notified that any y are required to make by Secure a dangerous condition in or tement of Mines within ten* da Department. Said coal operator be furnished to them by the set forth as definitely as is re-	tion 3 of said Code, if about their respective ys from the receipt of rs are further notified Department of Mines easonably possible the
(The next paragraph is to be completed only	in Department's copy.)	
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were	mailed by registered mail, or	
named coal operators or coal owners at their above s or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of West Virginia.	hown respective addressthis copy to the Department of	day before, Mines at Charleston,
	ruly yours,	
No commercial coal; well	91091	00
starts below Pittsburgh coal.	T. T. Woods	eyipi
	D D D T 1034	IOR /
Address)	P. 0. Box 1034	
of	Parkersburg, W.	Va.
JUN 1948 Well Operator)	CITY OR TO	
68 DEMINET OF MAKE		08/25/2023
*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be	found by the department of mine	g within said navied of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the der ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling p have been made by the coal operators to the location, or approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to de-	partment of mines, to said propose permit reciting the filing of such found thereto by the department	sed location, the depart- plat, that no objections

188

TRADEL ME COUNCIL JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.



Lainent

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. Mar 188 Gas Oil or Gas Well (KIND) Company G. L. Dudley, Jr. Casing and Tubing Used in Drilling Left in Well Packers Parkersburg, W. Va. Address___ Farm Lucy Nuzum Acres 50 Size Location (waters) Booths Creek Kind of Packer_ 16___ Well No. 1 - 8 Elev. 1112 Anchor District Grant ___County Marion Size of____ 22 The surface of tract is owned in fee by_ 6 5/8 x 2 144'-6" 144' 6" Lucy Nuzum Address Watson, W. Va. 1168 1168 Depth set___ 65% Mineral rights are owned by Same 2547 _Address_ 5 3/16_ Perf. top 2575 Drilling commenced Sept. 3, 1948
Drilling completed Oct. 22, 1948 2597 Perf. bottom 2579 Date Shot Oct. 25, 48 rom 2572 To 2579 Perf. top____ Liners Used_ With 20 Qts. Perf. bottom_ Open Flow 9/10ths Water in 211 No. Ft. ____/10ths Merc. in___ CASING CEMENTED____ SIZE Date _Inch Volume 116 000 _Cu. Ft. lbs. 1 Hr. Rock Pressure hrs. FEET INCHES COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_ ____bbls., 1st 24 hrs. No coal - well started below. FEET INCHES FEET INCHES Fresh water 40! _feet_

Salt water	1020	feet	feet	FEF	TINCH	ESFEE	TINCHES
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Ckay Slate & sh Sand	ells		15 125	15 125 140	water	401	1
Slate & Sh Sand Slate Lime Slate Lime- Shale Sand Slate Gritty lim Slate Lime			140 305 325 375 390 490 515 595 640 655 685 715	305 325 375 390 490 515 595 640 655 685 715	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	DEC 19/9 WEST VINGINIA MATINENT OF MIMES	0.011237
Slate & she Lime Shale Sand Slate & she Red rock &	ells		790 855 900 950 1080 1090	855 900 950 1080 1090 1380	Show gas Water	970 1020	Hole full
Lime Slate Lime Big Injun Slate & She 50 foot san Slate Shells 30 foot san Slate & lin Sand Slate Bayard san Slate Total dept	ells nd ne		1380 1410 1423 1487 1630 2015 2020 2022 2075 2155 2475 2489 2542 2580	1410 1423 1487 1630 20 2 5 2026 2022 2075 2155 2475 2489 2542 2580 2597 2597	Show of ga	08/23 2483 2575	5/2023
Slate & line Sand Slate Bayard sand Slate	ne		2155 2475 2489 2542	2475 2489 2542 2580 2597		as 2482	5/2023/

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
						Cyais:	
ille des			2740	5165			
en a				0155	17.00 00 T	6 (61)	
diam'r	5mg.		6.7 (c) Full (c)	otta Sie			
			3000 8000			N	
	139			100	*14		
10% (TET) (S.)	enst.		71W	1.10 180 M			量和
N.P.C.			TITO			A PARTY	1900
A TOUR	1970# J T		1000	53.90 1319	5 x 10 12 10	1000	(September 1
	f		1080 890	10.0	\$40 E 64 E	140	
7 and			94.5	330	1		
arten en en			200	41.0	• 1		
	40		995	ATT NO.			
Jets .			800	CDEL 1			
mere . '			0.75 	107			
	1.6		300	V-90			
jord La			- 02	20.00		100	
	ě je		- 740	909			
Total Ma	9.1279-1 W		Tit	100	a copen	W. 1	
	The state of	and the state of t		***		· Any	
nekarana .	Spine.	tions in	100	Bettow	GL MISSON EXCLUSION	Signal Co	Popular es
	Joseph .		700	1,0	10 THE		Laca
and the state of		1	Table 1 am de fina	20 2 3	Lang Ch	48	
on Therence	A Company	* 100 - 100	3.4	COMP HOUSE	SCHOOL SEED	2.00	100 SAN 100
	1100		Cr. Cr	Cranco Crass	Gorge -	gr www	
	Charles at most	41.	7				
	1 3 00	Francisco de	10.00	The executive in		100	D.FA
Same of Asperture	1 3000			2	20-7-1		spillines in
				2.572		1784	TOTAL OF
Trans				625	JES 1	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	or eve
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		100	7	
	- Whork	1.3		A Carried Consideration			
purent last				2/50			
Visitable	Town A	1 . V.		2 Maris	1989076	e may be a	*
Commission Commission		1		LINE WOL	1000	1950 (4	All Control of the Co
Lovert ber 13	1 1521					08/2	5/2023
			METT	SECON			

APPROVED Dete 2. - , 19 49.

By Carling To . , Own (Title)

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO

DEPARTMENT OF MINES



OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT DEFT. OF MINES

Liner		cation	Amount	Packer BRIDGES	Location	I IG AND TU	BING
CEMEN	IT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
	2'- +06	T.D- 25		- 2510-	25/0	2'	.87
	30/t C		lug Sa	t. 2460' t. 2460-2430'			
	ELECT	ric Phug	SET.	t. 1470-1440'		-	
	20 pr c	EMENT	augs E	t. ON. TOP. ELEC	xxic Yx	0/-	
Orillers' Na	ames Kub	ent Chi	LEF	Kick Smith			-

Ept 25/1972 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. William Masser

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

		CASING AND	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Company		TOBING	DRILLING	WELL		
Address		Size				
Farm		16			Kind of Pack	cer
Faim		13	A STATE OF THE STA	- Florida 1		
Well No		10			Size of	
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced	***	65/8			Depth set	
Drining commenced		5 3/16	<u>. 10 - 100 </u>			
Drilling completed	Total depth	3	- Y	K-11	Perf. top	=8
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	L
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
					Perf. bottom	1
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch					
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SEF	RVICE COMPA	ANY		
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INCI	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names						

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION DELT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

RM SUCY I	1-162EM	DISTRICT	ADDRESS PITTS G	COUNTY ///A	-
ner L	ocation	Amount	Packer	Location	
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASING A	ND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED S	IZE LOST
(Ing ing	To . 6	it 7', Casing	@ 1100	U
	17/17			/	
lers' Names	n Gung) - k	Pick Smith		

CONTERCTOR. ChISNEL STOS.

EPT 26/1972 hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No	_			Oil oi	Gas Well	
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Address		Size		A. L.		
Farm		16			Kind of Pac	ker
Well No		13			Size of	
District	County	81/4		7 R - 1 19762	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
Drilling commenced		65/8			Depth set	
Drilling completed	Total depth	5 3/16 3		2 -1	Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom	
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SER	RVICE COMPA	NY		
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	_INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET_	INCE	IES	FEET	_INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET_	INCH	IES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names						
Remarks:		-				

DECEIVED SEP 2 9 1972

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No//Ar-18	8-P			We	II No. /-	-8
COMPANY Mosite	S-CONSTRUC	CTION	6 - ADDRESS PITTS GU		,	UNNIA
FARM Lucy. M.	NUZEM-			UNTY /17/A	1.	
Filling Material Used		LEME	NT, Aquagel, EL	Ectric	Dlug	, -
Liner Lo	cation	Amoun	t Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
7: CAS	Ny Cot	At-	1/38'	1138'	7'	30'
Pulled.	to - 950	_				
20ft CE	MENT. D	lug Si	ET- 950-940'			
PULLEO	1-70-400	11.	X			
20 H CE	MENT. T	Lug SA	t- 400-380'			
PULLE	1-70-16	4'				Par Aud Tag
164. (6	MENT DL	eg Ses	+. 164-to-SULFAC	R -		
Pliled	- BB6- 21	- GASIA	49			
Dhog	ging	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	LETE d-			
//		0				
Orillers' Names	in Gum	p-	Rick Smith			
Remarks:						
			01:10			

CONTERCTOR. ChisLEL-Bros.

DEPT-27,1972 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

William 9/3/00/25/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.				(KII	Gas Well	
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Address		Size	- K	15-12-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-		
Farm		16			Kind of Pac	ker
		13				
Well No.		10			Size of	
District	County	81/4	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Drilling commenced		65%			Depth set	
		5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. botton	1
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used	2		Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botton	1
	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No ET	Doto
	lbshrs.	NAME OF SER			No. F1	Date
Kock pressure	nrs.					
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERE	D AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names					* & · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8 9 7 9 8 0
Remarks:						





OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.		
,		
No coal	Mosites Construction Con	npant
Coal Operator	Name of Well Operator	
	4889 Campbell Run Road Pittsburgh, Pa. 15205	
Address	Complete Address	
Coal Owner	Date	
	WELL TO BE ABANDONED	
Address	Grant	District
Trutt ess		
Mosites Construction Company Lease or Property Owner	Marion	County
4889 Campbell Run Road Pittsburgh, Pa. 15205	Well No. 1-8 (Mar-188)	
Address	Lucy N. Nuzum	Farm
		Jairmont
nspector Mr. wm. Blasser, Bot	1857, Colfax, W. Zr. Telephone	363-910
O BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF		9 77
Gentlemen:—		
The undersigned well operator is about to aba	andon the above described well and will c	commence
he work of plugging and abandaning gold well as	- Al I-4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

Holmsten Consulting ObGE

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (OG-9) AND "WORK ORDER" AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two permanagement points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rules and Regulations.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOW TRANSFERABLE.

BOND PLUG

mar-188-P

Permit Number

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth, 2597

Pull 2" tubing and packer ?

Fill with Gel to 2460'

Neet cement 2460' to 2430' sealing off Gordon and Bayard sands

Fill with Gel to 1400' Neet cement 1400' to 1380' sealing off Big Injun sand(Set bridge plug in Big

Fill with Gel to 1168'

Lime-50' cement on top

Pull 6 5/8" casing ? ((Place 20' cement plug on free point) of plug) Fill with Gel to 950'

Neet cement 950' to 940' sealing off Salt sand water (cement plug 400-380')

Gel 380'

Fill with cement to surface

This well to be covered by 40 feet of fill for parking lot.

To be resurveyed.

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator. Lease or Property Owner.

IF PARTIAL PLUGGING PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved 2023

ptember 19 72

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES





AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL OIL & GAS DIVISION.

DEPT. OF MINES

WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

COAL				
	OPERATOR OR OWNER	Campbell Run	erator Oad	
0-2		sburgh, Pa 15	205	
C-1017-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	0.000.000.000	ober 3,		1972
COAL	operator or owner Gran	WELL AND LOC		
	ADDRESS	10		Distric
	truction Co. Mari	ion		Count
4889 Campbel	OR PROPERTY OWNER	1 8 /Man 188	21	_count
····	DAPPRESS FOOF	No. 1-8 (Mar-188))	
Pittsburgh,		N. Nuzum		Farn
COLOR ME MADROTOR			0-7.6	
STATE INSPECTOR	SUPERVISING PLUGGING Mr. Wm. Bl	osser, box 100/	, Collax	y W . V a
	AFFIDAVIT			
STATE OF WEST				
County of Monon	galia ss:			
James V.	Gump. Jr. and R	chard C. Smith		
being first duly sw	vorn according to law depose and say	that they are experien	nced in the	work o
plugging and filling	goil and gas wells and were employed h	CHISLER BRO	THERS	
well operator, and	participated in the work of plugging an	nd filling the shows w	all that mai	id worl
was commenced on	the 25 day of September	, 19 72 , and that th	e well was	plugge
and filled in the fo	llowing manner:	100		
ND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING MATERIAL	PLUGS USED	CAS	ING
ND OR ZONE RECORD		PLUGS USED	CSG	Csc
	Total Depth 2,597	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	C S G
	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing		CSG	C S G
	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing Gel 2,597' - 2,460'	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	C S G
	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing Gel 2,597' - 2,460' Cement 2,460' - 2,430'	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	C S C
	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing Gel 2,597' - 2,460' Cement 2,460' - 2,430' Gel 2,430' - 1,470'	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	C S G
FORMATION	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing Gel 2,597' - 2,460' Cement 2,460' - 2,430' Gel 2,430' - 1,470' Cement 1,470' - 1,440'	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	C S G
	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing Gel 2,597' - 2,460' Cement 2,460' - 2,430' Gel 2,430' - 1,470' Cement 1,470' - 1,440' plug 1,440' - 1,439'	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	C S G
FORMATION	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing Gel 2,597' - 2,460' Cement 2,460' - 2,430' Gel 2,430' - 1,470' Cement 1,470' - 1,440' plug 1,440' - 1,439' Cement 1,439' - 1,420'	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	C S G
FORMATION	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing Gel 2,597' - 2,460' Cement 2,460' - 2,430' Gel 2,430' - 1,470' Cement 1,470' - 1,440' plug 1,440' - 1,439' Cement 1,439' - 1,420' Gel 1,420' - 1,168'	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	CSG LEFT 87
FORMATION	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing Gel 2,597' - 2,460' Cement 2,460' - 2,430' Gel 2,430' - 1,470' Cement 1,470' - 1,440' plug 1,440' - 1,439' Cement 1,439' - 1,420' Gel 1,420' - 1,168' Cement 1,168' - 1,148'	Cut 2" tubing	CSG PULLED 2,510	CSG LEFT 87°
FORMATION	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing Gel 2,597' - 2,460' Cement 2,460' - 2,430' Gel 2,430' - 1,470' Cement 1,470' - 1,440' plug 1,440' - 1,439' Cement 1,439' - 1,420' Gel 1,420' - 1,168' Cement 1,168' - 1,148' Pulled on 7" casing	SIZE & KIND	CSG PULLED	C S G
FORMATION	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing Gel 2,597' - 2,460' Cement 2,460' - 2,430' Gel 2,430' - 1,470' Cement 1,470' - 1,440' plug 1,440' - 1,439' Cement 1,439' - 1,420' Gel 1,420' - 1,168' Cement 1,168' - 1,148' Pulled on 7" casing Gel 1,148' - 950'	Cut 2" tubing	CSG PULLED 2,510	CSG LEFT 87°
FORMATION	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing Gel 2,597' - 2,460' Cement 2,460' - 2,430' Gel 2,430' - 1,470' Cement 1,470' - 1,440' plug 1,440' - 1,439' Cement 1,439' - 1,420' Gel 1,420' - 1,168' Cement 1,168' - 1,148' Pulled on 7" casing Gel 1,148' - 950' Cement 950' - 940'	Cut 2" tubing	CSG PULLED 2,510	CSC LEFT 87
FORMATION	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing Gel 2,597' - 2,460' Cement 2,460' - 2,430' Gel 2,430' - 1,470' Cement 1,470' - 1,440' Pulled on 1,439' - 1,420' Gel 1,420' - 1,168' Cement 1,168' - 1,148' Pulled on 7" casing Gel 1,148' - 950' Cement 950' - 940' Gel 940' - 400'	Cut 2" tubing	CSG PULLED 2,510	CSC LEFT 87
FORMATION	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing Gel 2,597' - 2,460' Cement 2,460' - 2,430' Gel 2,430' - 1,470' Cement 1,470' - 1,440' plug 1,440' - 1,439' Cement 1,439' - 1,420' Gel 1,420' - 1,168' Cement 1,168' - 1,148' Pulled on 7" casing Gel 1,148' - 950' Cement 950' - 940' Gel 940' - 400' Cement 400' - 380'	Cut 2" tubing	CSG PULLED 2,510	CSC LEFT 87
FORMATION	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing Gel 2,597' - 2,460' Cement 2,460' - 2,430' Gel 2,430' - 1,470' Cement 1,470' - 1,440' plug 1,440' - 1,439' Cement 1,439' - 1,420' Gel 1,420' - 1,168' Cement 1,168' - 1,148' Pulled on 7" casing Gel 1,148' - 950' Cement 950' - 940' Gel 940' - 400' Cement 400' - 380' Gel 380' - 164'	Cut 2" tubing Cut 7" csg.	2,510°	87°
Electri COAL SEAMS	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing Gel 2,597' - 2,460' Cement 2,460' - 2,430' Gel 2,430' - 1,470' Cement 1,470' - 1,440' plug 1,440' - 1,439' Cement 1,439' - 1,420' Gel 1,420' - 1,168' Cement 1,168' - 1,148' Pulled on 7" casing Gel 1,148' - 950' Cement 950' - 940' Gel 940' - 400' Cement 400' - 380'	Cut 2" tubing Cut 7" csg.	1,1381	87°
Electri COAL SEAMS	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing Gel 2,597' - 2,460' Cement 2,460' - 2,430' Gel 2,430' - 1,470' Cement 1,470' - 1,440' plug 1,440' - 1,439' Cement 1,439' - 1,420' Gel 1,420' - 1,168' Cement 1,168' - 1,148' Pulled on 7" casing Gel 1,148' - 950' Cement 950' - 940' Gel 940' - 400' Cement 400' - 380' Gel 380' - 164'	Cut 2" tubing Cut 7" csg. DESCRIPTION Well to be cov	csc PULLED 2,510 °	30 °
Electri	Total Depth 2,597' Pulled on 2" tubing Gel 2,597' - 2,460' Cement 2,460' - 2,430' Gel 2,430' - 1,470' Cement 1,470' - 1,440' plug 1,440' - 1,439' Cement 1,439' - 1,420' Gel 1,420' - 1,168' Cement 1,168' - 1,148' Pulled on 7" casing Gel 1,148' - 950' Cement 950' - 940' Gel 940' - 400' Cement 400' - 380' Gel 380' - 164'	Cut 2" tubing Cut 7" csg.	csc PULLED 2,510 °	C 8 G LEFT 87 *



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS** 1615 Washington Street, East Charleston, West Virginia 25311 Telephone: 348-3500

April 14, 1986

In Re: Permit No:

ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Governor

Mosites Construction Company 4889 Campbell Run Road Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 12505 John Johnston Director

MAR-188-P

Lucy N. Nuzum

	Farm: Lucy N. Nuzum				
	Well NO:	1-8			
	District:	Grant			
	County:	Marion			
	Issued:	9/21-72			
Gentlemen:					
The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above caption office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:	oned well ha	s been received in this			
The well designated by the above captioned perm your Blanket Bond.	nit number ha	s been released under			
Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.					
Your well record was received and reclamation with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the abbond coverage for life of the well.	requirements bove c <u>aptione</u>	approved. In accordance d well will remain under			
PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED					

Theodore M. Streit

Respectively,

Deputy Director--Inspection & Enforcement

TMS/ chm

P.S. Encl: (\$1,000.00 Single Bond dated 9-8-72 (Maryland Casualty Co., Surety)



State of West Virginia

Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT June 19, 1984



COMPANY	Mosites Construction Co.	PERMIT NO	049-0188-P
488	9 Campbell Run Road	FARM & WELL NO	Lucy N. Nuzum #1-8
Pit	tsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205	DIST. & COUNTY	Grant/Marion
		IN	COMPLIANCE
RULE	DESCRIPTION	Yes	
23.06	Notification Prior to Starting Work		
16.01	Required Permits at Wellsite	45	
17.02	Method of Plugging		
18.01	Materials used in Plugging		
23.02	Maintained Access Roads		
25.01	Necessary Equipment to Prevent Wast		
23.04	Reclaimed Drilling Pits	e	
23.05	No Surface or Underground Pollution		
17.06	Statutory Affidavit		
7.06	Parties Responsible		
7.05	Identification Markings		
15 WE	ILC 15 EITHER UNDER MURF INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AS	PHY MART. C	PRINPKLOT
L IIAVE	INSTECTED THE ABOVE CAPITONED WELL A	ND RECOMMEND THAT	I IT BE RELEASED:
		SIGNED 1	MELLS
		DATE 10-1	11-84
Your Aft The well	fidavit of Plugging was received and l designated by the above permit numb	reclamation requ per has been rele	rirements approved. eased under your bond
		7-4	1 ml
		Administrator-	Oil & Gas Division
			2 22 22 22 201011
		December 7,	198/
		Descimber 1	1704

Bond Form OG-23-Rev. - 1971

State of West Virginia

BOND FOR SINGLE OIL OR

OIL & GAS DIVISION

08/25/2023

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS	S:			DEFT. OF WILL
MOSITES CONSTRU	CTION CO	MPANY as prii	ncipal and Marylar	nd Casualty Company
a corporation, as surety are held and firm One Thousand and 00/100, (\$10,	nly bound unto	the State	of West Virginia, in	the just and full sum of
representatives, successors, heirs and assign	s, jointly and s	severally, f	rmly by these present	ts.
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE	OBLIGATIONS	IS SUCH	THAT, WHEREAS, tl	he above bound principal (s)
in pursuance of the provisions of Chapter				
the Deputy Director, Oil and Gas Divison, D				
	Drill	()		
	Re-drill	()		
	Deepen	()		
	Plug	(X)		
	Fracture-			
	Stimulate	()		
an oil or gas well located at or near Marion	Fairmont	in _	Grant	District,
NOW, THEREFORE, if the said principartial plugging said well shall do so in full of deepening, fracturing-stimulating, plugging, pluggin	compliance with partial plugging vision with virgon defect and suncipal has hare a ligned and its continued to the continued and its continued to the continued and its contin	all laws and asing ginia Departuble of the formal set lie or porate se	of wells shall familish s	this obligation shall be void. seal, and the said surety has seed by Samuel S. Free
COUNTERSIGNED:		$N_{\underline{}}$	OSITES CONST	RUCTION COMPANY
by An E. Saubro		b	m .	o.p.i.
Licensed Resident Agent		_		
		N	Maryland Casual	Ity Company
Surety Company's Power of Attorney must ttached.	be		Sur	rety
			Samuel S. Fr	ee -
	(continued or	reverse si	de) Attorney-in	-Fact 08/25/2023

30 Latitude 39 0 - 1 0 V. MORGAH - 2 RUTHERFOR - 3 5. DAT 41×04 SAMUEL HEIRS LUCY N. NUZU 50.1 AC. C. A. CORBIH New Location Drill Deeper..... Abandonment Susued 9/21/72 Mosites Construction Company STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 15205 DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION Farm LUCY N. NUZUM CHARLESTON Tract_____ Acres 50.1 Lease No. WELL LOCATION MAP Well (Farm) No. 1-8 Serial No. FILE NO. MAR- 188-Elevation (Spirit Level) ____ Quadrangle Fairmont + Denotes location of well on United States County Marion District Grant Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude and longitude lines being represented Engineer Bernard G. Sampson by border lines as shown. Engineer's Registration No. 233 - Denotes one inch spaces on border line _Drawing No. of original tracing. Date June 14, 1948 Scale